

Form PTO-1994 UFFICE OF RECOL 1 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0661-0027 (essp. 5/14/2002) 1 7 TRADEMA	)2257834 <b>RKS ONLY</b>	J. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥	* *	*
To the Honorable Committee of Patents and Tradements:	Please record the attached original	inel documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Outcome Sciences, LLC  MRD 10-17-02  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Congany  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 2 No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Internal Address: 7th F Street Address: 20   City: Cambridge Individual(s) officensh Association General Partnership Limited Pertnership	ne Sciences, Inc.  1000  Broad way  Sumo: MA Text: \$2139.  10 B S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: A pc:1 14, 2000	Other If seeignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a	the United States, e-domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/779466  75/780777  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registral	lion No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dutcane Sciences, Inc.	Total number of applica registrations involved:	171 8
Internal Address: Attn: Laurie Gelb	Enclosed	therged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 Broadway, 7th Flora	8. Depark account numbe	f
chy: Cambridge state: MA zip: 1955		s page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signiff Total number of pages including con	J. Hell gnature or sheet, attachments, and document:	10/9/02 10/9/02  Date  4+1 Check
40,00 DP Commissions to be recorded with required sever sheet information to:  40,00 DP Commissioner of Pasent & Trademarks, Sex Assignments 25,00 DP Weshington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0005

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF OUTCOME SCIENCES, LLC FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

This Certificate of Conversion is filed in accordance with Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>FIRST</u>: Outcome Sciences, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), was formed on December 22, 1997. The LLC desires to convert to a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"). The LLC's name immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Outcome Sciences, LLC.

SECOND: The Corporation's name shall be Outcome Sciences, Inc., as set forth in its certificate of incorporation filed simultaneously herewith in accordance with Section 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>THIRD</u>: The conversion of the LLC to the Corporation shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The conversion of the LLC to the Corporation was approved by members of the LLC owning more than fifty percent (50%) of the then current percentage or other interest in the profits of the LLC owned by all members of the LLC in accordance with Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the President of the LLC, for the purpose of converting the LLC to the Corporation pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Delaware General Corporation Law, does make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>I</u> day of April, 2000.

Name: RILIME & GIKELLE

President

BUSDOCS:843004.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0006

## State of Delaware

PAGE 3

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "OUTCOME SCIENCES, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OUTCOME SCIENCES, LLC" TO "OUTCOME SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2837135 8100V

**RECORDED: 10/17/2002** 

001194154

AUTHENTICATION:

0384732

DATE:

04-17-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0007